© Innomotics 2024                        All rights reserved                        A5E47430169A                        page 1 of 19
EU-Konformitätserklärung / EU Declaration of Conformity
Nr. / No  A5E47430169A
Bevollmächtigter /  Innomotics GmbH
Authorized representative:
Anschrift / Address: Vogelweiherstr. 1-15, 90441 Nürnberg, Germany
Hersteller: / Manufacturer: Innomotics Standard Motors Ltd.
Anschrift: / Address: No. 99 Zhongxin Road, Yangzhou (Yizheng)
 Auto Industrial Park, 211400 Yizheng, Jiangsu Province, P.R. China
Produktbezeichnung: / Drehstrom-Asynchronmotor
Product designation: Three-phase asynchronous motor
         Digits of product :     1-4         5          6          7                8         9         10        11       12              13        14       15        16
         Values of digits:
Der oben beschriebene Gegenstand der Erklärung erfüllt die einschlägigen Harmonisierungs-
rechtsvorschriften der Union:
Niederspannungsrichtlinie:
2014/35/EU Richtlinie des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates vom 26. Februar 2014 zur
Harmonisierung der Rechtsvorschriften der Mitgliedstaaten über die Bereitstellung
elektrischer Betriebsmittel zur Verwendung innerhalb bestimmter Spannungsgrenzen auf
dem Markt;
  Amtsblatt der EU L96, 29.03.2014, S. 357–374
RoHS - Richtlinie:
2011/65/EU Richtlinie des Europäischen Parlaments und des Rates vom 8. Juni 2011 zur Beschränkung
der Verwendung bestimmter gefährlicher Stoffe in Elektro- und Elektronikgeräten;
Amtsblatt der EU L174, 1/07/2011, S. 88-110
ErP Richtlinie1):
(EU) 2019/1781 Verordnung der Kommission vom 1. Oktober 2019 zur Festlegung von Ökodesign-

electric motors and variable speed drives on the basis of Directive 2009/125/EC of the
European Parliament and of the Council,
 Official Journal of the EU L 272, 25/10/2019, p. 74–94
1) Compliance with the Regulation (EU) 2019/1781 is declared for the products covered by the scope (information given on the nameplate:
3-phase motor, 10th position product A-D and power rating from 0.12 kW to 1000 kW ).
This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of the manufacturer.
We confirm conformity of the product indicated above with the standards: see annex
This declaration certifies compliance with the directives named above, but does not guarantee any specific properties or durability. The
safety information and instructions in the supplied product documentation must be carefully observed.
Französisch / français
Déclaration de conformité UE
Fabricant, adresse et identification du produit: voir page 1
L'objet de la présente déclaration tel que décrit ci-dessus remplit les prescriptions légales pertinentes
d'harmonisation de l'Union Européenne :
Directive basse tension :
2014/35/UE Directive 2014/35/UE du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 26 février 2014 relative à
l’harmonisation des législations des États membres concernant la mise à disposition sur le
marché du matériel électrique destiné à être employé dans certaines limites de tension;
Journal Officiel de l'UE L96, 29/03/2014, p 357–374
© Innomotics 2024                        All rights reserved                        A5E47430169A                        page 4 of 19
Directive RoHS:
2011/65/UE Directive du Parlement européen et du Conseil du 8 juin 2011 relative à la limitation de
l'utilisation de certaines substances dangereuses dans les équipements électriques et
électroniques;
 Journal officiel de l'EU L174, 1/07/2011, pp. 88-110
Règlement ErP1):

és tanácsi irányelv szerinti megállapításáról;
  EU HL L 272, 2019.10.25., 74–94. o
1) Nyilatkozunk az (EU) 2019/1781 rendelet teljesítéséről, az alkalmazási területnél részletezett termékek tekintetében (a típustáblán
szereplő adatok: 3 fázisú motor, 10.hely A-D termék és 0,12 kW - 1000 kW teljesítmény).
Ez a megfelelőségi nyilatkozat a gyártó kizárólagos felelőssége alatt lett kiadva.
Megerősítjük a fent jelezett termékek szabványok szerinti megfelelőségét: lásd melléklet
Ez a nyilatkozat tanúsítja a jelzett irányelv(ek) szerinti megfelelőséget, de nem jelent garanciát a minőségre vagy tartósságra nézve.
A kísérő termékdokumentáció biztonsági utasításait figyelembe kell venni.
© Innomotics 2024                        All rights reserved                        A5E47430169A                        page 11 of 19
Bulgarisch / български език
EС Декларация за съответствие
Производител, адрес и обозначение на продукта: виж страница 1
Обозначеният продукт съответства на предписанията на следната хармонизирана европейска
директива:
Директива за ниското напрежение
2014/35/EС Директива на Европейския парламент и на Съвета от 26 февруари 2014 година за
хармонизиране на законодателствата на държавите членки за предоставяне на пазара
на електрически съоръжения, предназначени за използване в определени граници на
напрежението, Официален вестник на EС L96, 29.03.2014, С. 357-374
Директива RoHS:
2011/65/EС Директива на Европейския парламент и на Съвета от 8 юни 2011 година относно
ограничението за употребата на определени опасни вещества в електрическото и
електронното оборудване;
 Официален вестник на ЕС L174, 1/07/2011, стр. 88-110
Регламент ErP1):

(EU) 2019/1781 Uredba Komisije od 1. listopada 2019. o utvrđivanju zahtjeva za ekološki dizajn za
elektromotore i pogone s promjenjivom brzinom u skladu s Direktivom 2009/125/EZ
Europskog parlamenta i Vijeća;
 Službeni list EU-a L 272 od 25.10.2019., str. 74.–94.
1) Sukladnost s Uredbom (EU) 2019/1781 utvrđuje se za proizvode koji se nalaze u području uporabe (podaci na natpisnoj pločici: 3-fazni
motor, 10. mjesto, proizvod A-D i snaga od 0,12 kW do 1000 kW).
Ova izjava o usklađenosti izdaje se na vlastitu odgovornost proizvođača.
Potvrđujemo usklađenost gore navedenog proizvoda s normama: vidi prilog
Ova je izjava potvrda o usklađenosti s navedenim Direktivama, ali ne znači jamstvo kvalitete ili trajnosti.
Morate se pridržavati sigurnosnih uputa u pripadajućoj dokumentaciji o proizvodu.
Litauisch / lietuvių
ES atitikties deklaracija
Gamintojas, adresas ir gaminio pavadinimas: žr. 1 psl.
Pirmiau aprašytas deklaruojamas dalykas atitinka atitinkamus Sąjungos derinamuosius teisės aktus:
Žemosios įtampos direktyva:
2014/35/ES 2014 m. vasario 26 d. Europos Parlamento ir Tarybos direktyva dėl valstybių narių įstatymų,
susijusių su tam tikrose įtampos ribose skirtų naudoti elektros įrenginių tiekimu rinkai;
  ES oficialusis leidinys L96, 2014-03-29, p. 357–374
© Innomotics 2024                        All rights reserved                        A5E47430169A                        page 14 of 19
RoHS direktyva:
2011/65/ES 2011 m. birželio 8 d. Europos Parlamento ir Tarybos direktyva dėl tam tikrų pavojingų
medžiagų naudojimo elektros ir elektroninėje įrangoje apribojimo;
 ES L174 oficialus leidinys, 2011-07-01, 88–110 psl.
ErP reglamenta1):
(ES) 2019/1781 2019 m. spalio 1 d. Komisijos reglamentas kuriuo pagal Europos Parlamento ir Tarybos

(ES) 2019/1781 Komisijas Regula (2019. gada 1. oktobris), ar ko saskaņā ar Eiropas Parlamenta un
Padomes Direktīvu 2009/125/EK nosaka ekodizaina prasības elektromotoriem un
regulējuma ātruma piedziņām,
 ES Oficiālais Vēstnesis L 272, 25.10.2019., 74.–94.. lpp.
1) Regulas (ES) 2019/1781 prasību izpilde tiek apliecināta lietojuma sfēras ietvaros noteiktajiem produktiem (norādes tehnisko datu
plāksnītē: trīsfāzu tīkla dzinējs, 10.vieta, produkts A-D un jauda no 0,12 kW līdz 1000 kW).
Par šīs atbilstības deklarācijas sastādīšanu ir atbildīgs vienīgi ražotājs.
Mēs apstiprinām iepriekš minētā izstrādājuma atbilstību standartiem: skatiet pielikumu
Ar šo deklarāciju tiek apliecināta atbilstība norādītajai(-ām) direktīvai(-ām), bet tā neietver nekādu kvalitātes vai ilgmūžīguma garantiju.
Jāievēro pievienotās izstrādājuma dokumentācijas drošības instrukcijas.
Estnisch / eesti keel
ELi vastavusdeklaratsioon
Tootja, postiaadress ja toote nimetus: vt lk 1
Deklaratsiooni ülalkirjeldatud ese on kooskõlas Liidu asjaomase harmoniseeritud seadusandlusega:
Madalpingedirektiiv:
2014/35/EL Euroopa Parlamendi ja nõukogu direktiiv, 26. veebruar 2014, teatavates pingevahemikes
kasutatavate elektriseadmete turul kättesaadavaks tegemist käsitlevate liikmesriikide
õigusaktide ühtlustamise kohta;
  ELi Teataja L96, 29.03.2014, lk 357–374
RoHS direktiiv:
2011/65/EL Euroopa Parlamendi ja nõukogu direktiiv 8. juunist 2011 teatud ohtlike ainete kasutuse
piiramiseks elektri- ja elektroonikaseadmetes;
 ametileht EL L174, 1/07/2011, lk 88-110
ErP määrus1):
(EL) 2019/1781 Komisjoni määrus 1. oktoobrist 2019, millega kehtestatakse elektrimootorite ja

1) Соблюдение требований Директивы (ЕС) 2019/1781 удостоверяется для изделий, зарегистрированных для соответствующей
сферы применения (указания на паспортной табличке: 3-фазный двигатель, 10-я позиция, изделие A-D и мощность от 0,12 кВт до
1000 кВт).
Эта декларация о соответствии выдана под исключительную ответственность производителя.
Подтверждаем соответствие вышеназванного изделия следующим стандартам: см. приложение
Данная декларация подтверждает соответствие названным Директивам, но не является гарантией качества или долговечности.
Необходимо соблюдать указания по технике безопасности в документации из комплекта поставки изделия.
© Innomotics 2024                        All rights reserved                        A5E47430169A                        page 19 of 19
Anhang zur EU-Konformitätserklärung /
Annex to EU Declaration of Conformity
Nr. / No.  A5E47430169A
Wir bestätigen die Konformität des oben genannten Produktes mit den Normen:
We confirm conformity of the product indicated above with the standards:
Harmonisierte Normen / Harmonised standards
EN IEC 63000:2018
EN 60034-1:2010, EN 60034-1:2010/AC:2010
EN 60034-5:2001, EN 60034-5:2001/A1:2007
EN 60034-6:1993
EN 60034-7:1993, EN 60034-7:1993/A1:2001
EN 60034-8:2007, EN 60034-8:2007/A1:2014
EN 60034-9:2005, EN 60034-9:2005/A1:2007
EN 60034-11:2004
EN 60034-12:2002, EN 60034-12:2002/A1:2007
EN 60204-1:2018
Wir bestätigen weiterhin die Einhaltung folgender Normen:
We also confirm compliance with the following standards:
Sonstige Normen / Other standards